Alexandria-Washington Lodge No. 22
March 1977

FROM THE EAST
%.

I would like to extend my sincere appreciation to all the members who gave their loyval support to yvour Lodge during this
past Month. Beginning with your attendance of our first stated meeting and the discussion of the Grand Lodge Resolutions;
George Washington birthday celebration, a huge success; the Banguet, a sellout; and vour attendance at our last stated
meeting for the Grand Lodge Reports and Birthdays. With this kind of support, yvour Lodge cannot go wrong.

This month will continue to be busy for all. Our stated and called meetings plus the visits of the new District Deputy Grand
Masters furnish an opportunity for all the Brethern to partake of friendship and fellowship in our own_ as well as other
Lodges in this area. In addition, of course is the Area Conference on March 19th. Won't YOU join us? As I said before,
COME ON OUT, YOU DO BELONG!

Sincerely and fraternally,
John R. Ranck, Sr.

Worshipful Master

ALEXANDRIA-WASHINGTON LODGE No. 22
Ancient Free and Accepted Masons
The George Washington Masonic National Memorial
Post Office Box 4330
Alexandria, Virginia 22303-0330
Memorial Phone: (703) 683-2007 - - Lodge Phone: (703) 299-6122

Alarch 1977 - Trestleboard

Day Activity

Thu 03/03/1977 Called. MM Degree

Mon 03/07/1977 Lodge School. Rehearsal for Official Visit of DDGM

Stated, Official Visit of DDGM 1-A Rt Wo. Bro. Karl Thomas
Davey

Thu 03/10/1977

Sat 03/19/1977

Area Conference at Scottish Rite Temple, Braddock Road

Mon 03/21/1977

Called, EA & FC Degree

Thu 03/24/1977

Stated, Birthdays

Mon 03/28/1977

Dastrict School. Occoguan =310

STATED COMMUNICATIONS: Second and Fourth Thursdavs
of each month except Thanksgiving, Observance of
George Washington's Birthday and December 27th

We meet ar 7:30 unless otherwise stated,
GEORGE WASHINGTON MASONIC NATIONAL MEMORIAL

Reminder of Future Events

Activity

Wed 04/13/1977

Fegular Meeting - Archives Commattee, all members are invited

Mon 04/18/1977
through
Thu 04/21/1977

William Hiram Wood School at Macon Ware Lodge #192_ all

Masons are urged to attend

Official Visits of DDGMs

Day

Activity

Tue 03/08/1977

DDGM 1-A. Macon Ware 192

Thu 03/10/1977

DDGM 1-A, Alexandria-Washington 222

Mon 03/14/1977

DDGM 1-B, Occoguan #310

Wed 03/16/1977

DDGM 1-A. John Blair 2187

Mon 03/21/1977

DDGM 1-B, John A. Lejuene #3350

Tue 03/22/1977

DDGM 1-A. Henry Knox Field #349

Fr1 03/25/1977

DDGM 1-A. Kemper 264

Tue 04/05/1977

DDGM 1-A. Skidmore Daylight #237

Thu 04/14/1977

DDGM 1-A. Andrew Jackson #120

Alexandria-Washington Chapter, Order of DeMolay

John Raobert Ranck, Jr.. R.D.. Master Councilor
Brother Robert B. Baber, Jr., Chapter Dad
Meets in the North Room, ?nd and 4th Saturdays at 7:30 PM
All Master Masons are urged to Attend

VISIT A SICK BROTHER

REMEMBER YOUR "MASONIC HOME OF VIRGINIA"



